How to find
someone’s
emalil address

for free
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Most organizations use a
pattern for their email
addresses.

It's often something like:

name@company.com

g LUCAS-PERRET



So if you’'re looking to find
someone’s email.

All you need is to guess the
right pattern.

And there is a method for
this.
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Here is how
it works
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Get your lead’s first name,
last name, and domain
name and create a list of
potential emails through
permutation.

You can use “Email Permutator” for this.

Email Permutator+

Inspired by Rob Ousbey's Email Permutator

F | Lucas W | L | Perret
[¥] [&]

M | (Middle Name) N

| @ ‘Iemlist.mm | © More Domains

® Permutate!

& http:/[/metricsparrow.com/toolkit/email-permutator/
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Copy all the possible
combinations.

34 Emails Permutated!

lucas@lemlist.com
perret@lemlist.com
lucasperret@lemlist.com
lucas.perret@lemlist.com
Iperret@lemlist.com)|
|.perret@lemlist.com
lucasp@lemlist.com
lucas.p@lemlist.com
Ip@lemlist.com
|.p@lemlist.com
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Paste them on Google
Sheets.
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perret@lemlist.com
lucasperret@lemlist.com
lucas.perret@lemlist.com
Iperret@lemlist.com
|.perret@lemlist.com
lucasp@lemlist.com
lucas@lemlist.com
lucas.p@lemlist.com

OB |~ e oh B W |

|p@lemlist.com

—
-

|.p@lemlist.com

We’'ll check here if we can
find a valid emaiil.
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Go to insert —» Smart chips
— Convert to people chip

Free Email Finder GSheets + B &
File Edit View InserOFurmat Data Tools Extensions Help Last edit was seconds ago
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.p@lemlist.com Drawing
perretiucas@lemlist.co
perret.lucas@Ilemlist.cc
perreti@lemlist.com
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pl@lemlist.com
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perret@lemlist.com
ucasperret@lemlist.com
ucas.perret@lemlist.com
perret@lemlist.com
perret@lemlist.com

ucasp@lemilist.com
Lucas Perret
ucas.p@lemlist.com
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p@lemlist.com
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p@lemlist.com

If you pay attention, 1 row
has been converted to a
“people chip”.
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It means this email is valid

and there is a real person
behind it.

|perret@lemlist.com
|.perret@lemlist.com
lucasp@lemlist.com

Lucas Perret |

Lucas Perret
| lucas@lemlist.com

Open detailed view [~ [k

[

plucas@lemlist.com
p.lucas@lemlist.com
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Congrats! &

You have just learned how
to find someone's email
address for free.
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Want to go further?
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Automate this method!

Gsheets Free Email Finder - Template % B ©

File Edit View Insert Format Data Tools Extensions Help Last edit was seconds ago
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1. Copy my template

2. Add your leads’ info (first name, last
nhame, domain)

3. Click on “Find emails”
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Link to the guide in the

comments

g LUCAS-PERRET



Found value?

Save it for later

- Lucas Perret - You
Sales Operations Manaaer at lembire
* Remove from featured

Your original post will not be deleted

D Save

& Copy link to post
/4 Editpost

'ﬁ Delete post

&) Who can comment on this post?

® Who can see this post?

Visible to anyone on or off LinkedIn
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